SOLICITATION/CONTRA OFFEROR TO COMP	1.71 F.H T.H. ST. ST. ST. S.				1. REQUIS	SITION NUMBER IEDULE			PAGE	E1 OF	66
2. CONTRACT NO. HDEC04-13-C-0027		FECTIVE DATE		ER NUMBER		5. SOLICITATI HDEC04-1	10N NUMBER 2-R-0053	Y.	6. SOLICI	TATION ISSU g-2012	JE DATE
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:	a. NAME PAMELA H	H. JACKSON					NE NUMBER (No C		Committee Property and	PM 01 Oct	LOCAL TIME
9. ISSUED BY	CODE	HDEC04	2	10. THIS ACQU			11. DELIVERY	FOR FOB	12. DIS	COUNT TE	RMS
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENC SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT DIVISION BUILDING P 11200 1300 E AVENUE				UNRESTR X SET ASIDE X SB		% FOR	BLOCK IS MARI	KED DULE			
FORT LEE VA 23801-1800				HUBZC 8(A)	ONE SB		4210-1010 1101010101	CONTRACT I PAS (15 CFR		ED ORDER	₹
			J	I H	SABLED V	/ET-OWNED SB	13b. RATING			e e	
TEL:				EMERC	SING SB		14. METHOD O		ı	<u>ا</u>	
FAX: (804) 734-8269/8886				SIZE STD: 7M		NAICS: 811310	RFQ	☐ IFB		X RFP	
15. DELIVER TO	CODE			16. ADMINISTE	ERED BY			CC	ODE _		
SEE SCHED	ULE				SE	E ITEM 9					
17a.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		CODE 4TG54	4	18a. PAYMEN	T WILL BE	MADE BY		C	ODE H	Q0131	
ASHCO ENTERPRISES, INC. ROZANNE R. ASHBY 12425 CANAL BANK RD STE 448 GARLAND UT 84312-9404		,		DFAS-WIDE / DFAS - CVD/ P.O. BOX 369 COLUMBUS (AAA/CO 9016						
TEL. (435) 257-7752	СО	CILITY DDE		18h SURMIT	INVOICE	 S TO ∆ DDRES	S SHOWN IN B	1 OCK 18a	LINI ES:	S BI OCK	
SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER		ANDPUI	_	BELOW IS CH			DENDUM	LUUN 10a.	UNLES	5 BLUGN	
19. ПЕМ NO.	20. SCHEDL	JLE OF SUPPL	JES/ SE	RVICES		21. QUANTITY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT F	PRICE	24. AMO	UNT
		SEE SCHE	:DULE	1							
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPE	EIATION DATA						26. TOTAL /	AWARD AMO	OUNT (Fo	or Govt. Us	e Only)
See Schedule				77		*				\$175,180	.00
27a. SOLICITATION INCORPO	RATES BY REFE	RENCE FAR 5	2.212-1.	52.212-4. FAR	52.212-3. 5	52.212-5 ARE AT	TACHED. A	DDENDA	ARE	ARE NOT	ATTACHED
27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE	ORDER INCORP	ORATES BY RI	EFEREN	CE FAR 52.212	:-4. FAR 52	2.212-5 IS ATTAC	CHED. A	DDENDA	ARE	ARE NOT	ATTACHED
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTR SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND	ACTOR AGREES IDENTIFIED ABO	TO FURNISH A	AND DEL NY ADDI	LIVER ALL ITEM	ws F	OFFER DATE (BLOCK 5), IN	CONTRACT: REF ED NCLUDING ANY HEREIN, IS ACC	. YOUR O	OR CH		The second secon
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/	CONTRACTOR			31a.UNITE	D STATES	OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CO	NTRACTING (OFFICER)	31c. DATE	E SIGNED
				_	Q.					17-Ar	pr-2013
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE	∃ R	30c. DATE	SIGNED	31b. NAME	OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER	(TYPE (OR PRINT)			
(TYPE OR PRINT)				DIANA GRO	SS-BENDAI	L / CONTRACT S	SPECIALIST				
				TEL: (804) 734-800	00 ext 48185	EMAIL: Di	ana.Gross-E	3endall@	deca.mil	e

SOLICITA	TION/CC	ONTRACT/ORDER FOR (CONTINUED)	COMMERC	IAL ITEN	/IS					PA	GE2 OF66
19. ITEM NO.		20. SCHEDULE OF	SUPPLIES/ SER	VICES		21. QUANTT	TY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT F	RICE	24. AMOUNT
		SEE SCH	IEDULE			4					
	9						*				
						*					-
32a. QUANTITY IN	COLLIMN 2	1 HAS REEN									
RECEIVED	TINSPECTE										
LIKEOLIVED L	11101 2012	LACCEPTED, AND CONF	ORMS TO THE C	ONTRACT,	EXCEPT A	AS NOTED:					
32b. SIGNATURE (REPRESENT		RIZED GOVERNMENT	32c. DATE	3		ED NAME AND		OF AUTHOR	RIZED GOVE	RNMENT	
32e. MAILING ADD	RESS OF A	UTHORIZED GOVERNMENT R	EPRESENTATIVE		0000 GE 10000000000000000000000000000000	OF AUTHORI	2 20 2007.00				RESENTATIVE
33. SHIP NUMBER	34.	VOUCHER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT VE CORRECT		36.	PAYMENT COMPLET	E	PARTIAL	FINAL	37. CHE	CK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT		39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER	40. PAID BY					е			
		I IT IS CORRECT AND PROPER OF CERTIFYING OFFICER	FOR PAYMENT 41c. DATE	42a. RECE	EIVED BY	(Print)	-	8	8		
				42b. RECE	EIVED AT (Location)					
				42c. DATE	REC'D ()	Y/MM/DD)	42d. T	OTAL CONT	AINERS		

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO 0001

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

\$0.00

Davis Monthan Commissary

FFP

Preventive maintenance (PM) and Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing

Equipment

Base: Apr 22, 2013 or "Date of Award" - Mar 31, 2014

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 0001AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 576 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE \$135.00 AMOUNT \$77,760.00

Time - Davis Monthan

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are—

- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLB21572700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$77,760.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AA

\$77,760.00

CIN: HQCKLB215727000000001

ITEM NO 0001AB SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 17,500 UNIT Lot UNIT PRICE \$1.00 AMOUNT \$17,500.00

Materials - Davis Monthan

T&M

This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice.

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Materials" means-

- (1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control;
- (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract;
- (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and
- (4) Applicable indirect costs.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLB21572700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$17,500.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AA

CIN: HQCKLB215727000000002

\$17,500.00

Page 5 of 66

ITEM NO 0001AC	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$185.00		AMOUNT \$1,480.00			
	1M20-B Mixer/Grinder,Ta								
	FFP 1M20-B PREVENTIVE N	MAINTENANCE	QUARTERLY						
	FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLB21572700000								
	FUNCHASE REQUEST I	TOMBER. HQCK	LD2137270000	• , 1					
				NET AMT		\$1,480.00			
				NET AWT					
	ACRN AA CIN: HQCKLB21572700	0000003				\$1,480.00			
*									
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT			
0001AD		8	Quarter (Time)	\$215.00		\$1,720.00			
	1M18 Saw, Band, Meat T	ype - Davis Month	na						
	1M18 PREVENTIVE MA	INTENANCE QU	JARTERLY						
	FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST 1	NUMBER: HQCK	LB2157270000	0 . , ,					
				ž. **					
	¥			NET AMT		\$1,720.00			
	ACRN AA					\$1,720.00			
*	CIN: HQCKLB21572700	0000004							

Page 6 of 66

AMOUNT UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES \$1,500.00 \$125.00 0001AE 12 Quarter (Time) 1B12-A Oven, Rotary, Electric-Davis Mont 1B12-A PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLB21572700000 **NET AMT** \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ACRN AA CIN: HQCKLB215727000000005 **AMOUNT** QUANTITY **UNIT UNIT PRICE** ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES \$0.00 0002 Fort Huachuca Commissary Preventive maintenance (PM) and Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing Equipment Base: Apr 22, 2013 or "Date of Award" - Mar 31, 2014 FOB: Destination \$0.00 **NET AMT**

Page 7 of 66

ITEM NO 0002AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 408 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE \$135.00 AMOUNT \$55,080.00

Time - Ft Huachuca

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are—

- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLC21572700000

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$55,080.00

CEILING PRICE

ACRN AB

CIN: HQCKLC215727000000001

\$55,080.00

Page 8 of 66

\$540.00

\$540.00

AMOUNT ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **OUANTITY** UNIT **UNIT PRICE** \$1.00 15,000 Lot \$15,000.00 0002AB Materials - Ft Huachuca T&M This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice. IAW FAR 16.601(a) "Materials" means-(1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control; (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract; (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and (4) Applicable indirect costs. FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLC21572700000 \$15,000.00 TOT ESTIMATED PRICE **CEILING PRICE** \$15,000.00 ACRN AB CIN: HQCKLC215727000000002 **AMOUNT** UNIT **UNIT PRICE QUANTITY** ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES \$540.00 0002AC Quarter \$135.00 (Time) 1B15 Oven, Mini-Rotary w/Proofer-Ft Huac 1B15 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLC21572700000

ACRN AB

CIN: HQCKLC215727000000006

ITEM NO 0002AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES 1M20-B Mixer/Grinder, Ta	QUANTITY 8 andem - Ft Huachu	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$185.00	AMOUNT \$1,480.00
	FFP 1M20-B PREVENTIVE N FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST N	MAINTENANCE (QUARTERLY		
				•	-
				NET AMT	\$1,480.00
	ACRN AB CIN: HQCKLC21572700	0000003			\$1,480.00
ITEM NO 0002AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES 1M18 Saw, Meat, Band T	QUANTITY 12 ype - Ft Huachuca	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$215.00	AMOUNT \$2,580.00
	FFP 1M18 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	INTENANCE QU	JARTERLY		
	PURCHASE REQUEST 1	NUMBER: HQCK	LC21572700000	i	
				NET AMT	\$2,580.00
	ACRN AB CIN: HQCKLC21572700	0000004			\$2,580.00

Page 10 of 66

\$0.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **QUANTITY** UNIT **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** \$135.00 \$540.00 Quarter 0002AF (Time) 1B12-B Oven, Rotary, Roll-in, Gas-Ft Huac 1B12-B PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: HQCKLC21572700000 **NET AMT** \$540.00 ACRN AB \$540.00 CIN: HQCKLC215727000000005 ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 1001 \$0.00 OPTION Davis Monthan Commissary **FFP** Preventive maintenance (PM) and Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing Equipment Option 2: Apr 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2015 FOB: Destination

Page 11 of 66

ITEM NO 1001AA OPTION SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 576 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE \$140.00 AMOUNT \$80,640.00

Time - Davis Monthan

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are—

- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE CEILING PRICE

\$80,640.00

ITEM NO 1001AB OPTION SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 17,500 UNIT Lot UNIT PRICE \$1.00 AMOUNT \$17,500.00

Materials - Davis Monthan

T&M

This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice.

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Materials" means-

- (1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control;
- (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract;
- (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and
- (4) Applicable indirect costs.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$17,500.00

ITEM N 1001AC		QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$195.00		AMOUNT \$1,560.00
OPTION	1M20-B Mixer/Grinder,T	andem-Davis Mon				
•	FFP 1M20-B PREVENTIVE I FOB: Destination	MAINTENANCE	QUARTERLY	¥., +	,	
					14161	V .
				NET AMT		\$1,560.00
		,				
ITEM N	O SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1001AD		8	Quarter (Time)	\$225.00		\$1,800.00
OPTION	1M18 Saw, Band, Meat T	ype - Davis Month				
	FFP 1M18 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	AINTENANCE QU	JARTERLY			*
2				1		
			•	NET AMT		\$1,800.00

Page 13 of 66

ITEM NO 1001AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 12	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$135.00	AMOUNT \$1,620.00
OPTION	1B12-A Oven, Rotary, EleFFP				
	1B12-A PREVENTIVE N FOB: Destination	1AINTENANCE (QUARTERLY		
					9
				NET AMT	\$1,620.00
ITEM NO 1002	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT \$0.00
OPTION	Fort Huachuca Commissa FFP			. , 8	
	Preventive maintenance (I Equipment	-	Miscellaneous I	Food Processing	
	Option 1: Apr 1, 2014 - M	[ar 31, 2015			
	FOB: Destination			•	
				NET AMT	\$0.00

Page 14 of 66

ITEM NO 1002AA OPTION SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 408 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE \$140.00 AMOUNT \$57,120.00

ON Time - Ft Huachuca

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

- "Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are—
- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$57,120.00

CEILING PRICE

ITEM NO 1002AB OPTION SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 15,000 UNIT Lot UNIT PRICE \$1.00 AMOUNT \$15,000.00

Materials - Ft Huachuca

T&M

This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice.

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

- "Materials" means-
- (1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control;
- (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract;
- (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and
- (4) Applicable indirect costs.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$15,000.00

ITEM NO 1002AC	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 4	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$ \$135.00	AMOUNT \$540.00
OPTION	1B15 Oven, Mini-Rotary FFP	w/Proofer-Ft Huac			
	1B15 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	INTENANCE QU	ARTERLY		
					,
				NET AMT	\$540.00
ITEM NO 1002AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter	UNIT PRICE \$195.00	AMOUNT \$1,560.00
OPTION	1M20-B Mixer/Grinder, TFFP			s , 1	
	1M20-B PREVENTIVE N FOB: Destination	MAINTENANCE	QUARTERLY		
				NET AMT	\$1,560.00

Page 16 of 66

ITEM NO 1002AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 12	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$225.00	AMOUNT \$2,700.00
OPTION	1M18 Saw, Meat, Band T FFP	ype - Ft Huachuca			
	1M18 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	AINTENANCE QU	JARTERLY		
				NET AMT	\$2,700.00
				1 × 3	
ITEM NO 1002AF	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 4	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$135.00	AMOUNT \$540.00
OPTION	1B12-B Oven, Rotary, Ro	ll-in,Gas-Ft Huac	(Time)		
,	FFP 1B12-B PREVENTIVE M FOB: Destination	IAINTENANCE (UARTERLY		
				NET AMT	\$540.00

Page 17 of 66

ITEM NO 2001

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT \$0.00

OPTION

Davis Monthan Commissary

Preventive maintenance (PM) and Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing

Equipment

Option 2: Apr 1, 2015 - Mar 31, 2016

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 2001AA OPTION

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 576

UNIT Hours **UNIT PRICE** \$140.00

AMOUNT

\$80,640.00

Time - Davis Monthan

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are-

- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$80,640.00

Page 18 of 66

\$1,560.00

AMOUNT UNIT UNIT PRICE SUPPLIES/SERVICES **QUANTITY** ITEM NO \$17,500.00 17,500 2001AB Lot \$1.00 **OPTION** Materials - Davis Monthan T&M This is not a priced CLIN. DeCA will pay actual costs for materials as evidenced by supplier invoice. IAW FAR 16.601(a) "Materials" means-(1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control; (2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract; (3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and (4) Applicable indirect costs. FOB: Destination \$17,500.00 TOT ESTIMATED PRICE **CEILING PRICE UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY **ITEM NO** \$1,560.00 8 Quarter \$195.00 2001AC (Time) **OPTION** 1M20-B Mixer/Grinder, Tandem-Davis Montha 1M20-B PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY FOB: Destination

Page 19 of 66

ITEM NO 2001AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$225.00		AMOUNT \$1,800.00
OPTION	1M18 Saw, Band, Meat T FFP 1M18 PREVENTIVE MA		na			
	FOB: Destination					
				NET AMT		\$1,800.00
		*		• , 3		
					ě	
ITEM NO 2001AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 12	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$135.00		AMOUNT \$1,620.00
OPTION	1B12-A Oven, Rotary, Ele					
	1B12-A PREVENTIVE M FOB: Destination	IAIN I ENANCE (QUARTERLY			
				(A)		
				NET AMT		\$1,620.00

Page 20 of 66

ITEM NO 2002 SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT \$0.00

OPTION

Fort Huachuca Commissary

FFP

Preventive maintenance (PM) and Repair of Miscellaneous Food Processing

Equipment

Option 2: Apr 1, 2015 - Mar 31, 2016

FOB: Destination

NET AMT

\$0.00

ITEM NO 2002AA OPTION SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY 408 UNIT Hours UNIT PRICE

\$140.00

AMOUNT \$57,120.00

Time - Ft Huachuca

T&M

IAW FAR 16.601(a)

"Hourly rate" means the rate(s) prescribed in the contract for payment for labor that meets the labor category qualification of a labor category specified in the contract that are—

- (1) Performed by the contractor;
- (2) Performed by the subcontractors; or
- (3) Transferred between divisions subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control.

FOB: Destination

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

\$57,120.00

Page 21 of 66

\$540.00

ITEM NO 2002AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 15,000	UNIT Lot	UNIT PRICE \$1.00	AMOUNT \$15,000.00				
OPTION	Materials - Ft Huachuca	,			,				
	T&M								
	This is not a priced CLIN. by supplier invoice.	DeCA will pay ac	ctual costs for	materials as evidenced					
	IAW FAR 16.601(a)								
	"Materials" means—								
	(1) Direct materials, including supplies transferred between divisions, subsidiaries, or affiliates of the contractor under a common control;								
×	(2) Subcontracts for supplies and incidental services for which there is not a labor category specified in the contract;								
	(3) Other direct costs (e.g., incidental services for which there is not alabor category specified in the contract, travel, computer usage charges, etc.); and								
	(4) Applicable indirect cos	sts.		* y = 1	•				
	FOB: Destination								
			TOT EST	IMATED PRICE	\$15,000.00				
				CEILING PRICE					
×									
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
2002AC		4	Quarter (Time)	\$135.00	\$540.00				
OPTION	1B15 Oven, Mini-Rotary	w/Proofer-Ft Huac							
	FFP	DIFFER ANGE OF	ADTEDIA						
	1B15 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	INTENANCE QU	AKIEKLY		¥				

Page 22 of 66

ITEM NO 2002AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 8	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$195.00	AMOUNT \$1,560.00
OPTION	1M20-B Mixer/Grinder, Ta FFP 1M20-B PREVENTIVE M		С		
	FOB: Destination			8 2 3	
			e .	NET AMT	\$1,560.00
4					
·					
ITEM NO 2002AE	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY 12	UNIT Quarter (Time)	UNIT PRICE \$225.00	AMOUNT \$2,700.00
OPTION	1M18 Saw, Meat, Band T				
	1M18 PREVENTIVE MA FOB: Destination	INTENANCE QU	ARTERLY		
				* , 1	
			*	NET AMT	\$2,700.00
	*				